
29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Blue Water Division 1 IRC

 1  1 1.3340AUS47 Indian Craig Carter 0:0023:43:2717:47:0311:59.03

 2  2 1.3030F1995 Walk on the Wildside Garth Curran 11:0323:54:3018:20:5512:32.55

 3  3 1.2260AUS8362 Dirty Deeds Alan Stein 97:3625:21:0320:40:4014:52.40

 6  4 1.1510AUS2000 Enterprise Anthony Kirke/Andrew 

Nuttman

131:2625:54:5322:30:5416:42.54

 4  5 1.2420F310 Sue Sea Brian Todd 162:5526:26:2221:17:1615:29.16

 5  6 1.2370CR1 Optimus Prime Trevor Taylor 179:0626:42:3321:35:3115:47.31

 7  7 1.1820F8 Al Fresco Dom Papaluca/John Rayner 279:2728:22:5424:00:4218:12.42



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Blue Water Division 1 YAH

 2  1 0.9448F1995 Walk on the Wildside Garth Curran 0:0017:20:0918:20:5512:32.55

 1  2 1.0445AUS47 Indian Craig Carter 74:2318:34:3217:47:0311:59.03

 4  3 0.8781F310 Sue Sea Brian Todd 81:2518:41:3421:17:1615:29.16

 6  4 0.8540AUS2000 Enterprise Anthony Kirke/Andrew 

Nuttman

113:3119:13:4022:30:5416:42.54

 3  5 0.9407AUS8362 Dirty Deeds Alan Stein 126:5719:27:0620:40:4014:52.40

 5  6 0.9167CR1 Optimus Prime Trevor Taylor 147:2719:47:3621:35:3115:47.31

 7  7 0.8501F8 Al Fresco Dom Papaluca/John Rayner 184:3520:24:4424:00:4218:12.42



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Blue Water Division 2 IRC

 1  1 1.0890F395 Giddy Up Robert Halvorsen 0:0026:12:0724:03:3818:15.38

 2  2 1.1020AUS11 Argo Chris Higham 41:3126:53:3824:24:1718:36.17

 3  3 1.0750RF177 Joss Ian Clyne 42:4526:54:5225:02:1219:14.12

 4  4 1.0730F410 Wasabi Paul Arns 51:1027:03:1725:12:5119:24.51

 7  5 1.0170R9 Ocean Ranger Hugh Warner 96:5627:49:0327:21:0921:33.09

 5  6 1.0530F28 Circa Bill Henson 110:4128:02:4826:38:0620:50.06

 6  7 1.0430F20 Prime Factor Max Palleschi 128:0628:20:1327:10:0721:22.07

 8  8 0.9190R32 Blondie Simon Torvaldsen 199:0229:31:0932:07:16 2:19.16

 9  9 0.9210R131 Huckleberry Philip Sommerville-Ryan 229:3830:01:4532:36:18 2:48.18

 10  10 0.9230RF355 Le Jag Roger Raymond 313:2231:25:2934:02:47 4:14.47

 11  11 1.0400EF3501 Phantom Graeme Cole 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 11  11 0.9970F4045 Selkie Alison Stock 0:00DNC 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 1:21.43



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Blue Water Division 2 YAH

 2  1 0.7902AUS11 Argo Chris Higham 0:0019:17:0524:24:1718:36.17

 1  2 0.8050F395 Giddy Up Robert Halvorsen 5:0219:22:0724:03:3818:15.38

 6  3 0.7182F20 Prime Factor Max Palleschi 13:4019:30:4527:10:0721:22.07

 3  4 0.7895RF177 Joss Ian Clyne 28:5419:45:5925:02:1219:14.12

 5  5 0.7433F28 Circa Bill Henson 30:4719:47:5226:38:0620:50.06

 4  6 0.7900F410 Wasabi Paul Arns 38:0419:55:0925:12:5119:24.51

 7  7 0.7613R9 Ocean Ranger Hugh Warner 92:1920:49:2427:21:0921:33.09

 9  8 0.6592R131 Huckleberry Philip Sommerville-Ryan 132:3121:29:3632:36:18 2:48.18

 10  9 0.6391RF355 Le Jag Roger Raymond 148:2821:45:3334:02:47 4:14.47

 8  10 0.6869R32 Blondie Simon Torvaldsen 166:4522:03:5032:07:16 2:19.16

 11  11 0.7000EF3501 Phantom Graeme Cole 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 11  11 0.7413F4045 Selkie Alison Stock 0:00DNC 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 1:21.43

 11  11 0.7007F40 Fourth Dimension Lyn Powell/Ian Whitehead 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 11  11 0.6200SP292 Vision Tim Harrison 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Division 1 IRC

 1  1 1.3340AUS47 Indian Craig Carter 0:0023:43:2717:47:0311:59.03

 2  2 1.3030F1995 Walk on the Wildside Garth Curran 11:0323:54:3018:20:5512:32.55

 3  3 1.2260AUS8362 Dirty Deeds Alan Stein 97:3625:21:0320:40:4014:52.40

 6  4 1.1510AUS2000 Enterprise Anthony Kirke/Andrew 

Nuttman

131:2625:54:5322:30:5416:42.54

 4  5 1.2420F310 Sue Sea Brian Todd 162:5526:26:2221:17:1615:29.16

 5  6 1.2370CR1 Optimus Prime Trevor Taylor 179:0626:42:3321:35:3115:47.31

 7  7 1.1820F8 Al Fresco Dom Papaluca/John Rayner 279:2728:22:5424:00:4218:12.42



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Division 1 YAH

 2  1 0.9448F1995 Walk on the Wildside Garth Curran 0:0017:20:0918:20:5512:32.55

 1  2 1.0445AUS47 Indian Craig Carter 74:2318:34:3217:47:0311:59.03

 4  3 0.8781F310 Sue Sea Brian Todd 81:2518:41:3421:17:1615:29.16

 6  4 0.8540AUS2000 Enterprise Anthony Kirke/Andrew 

Nuttman

113:3119:13:4022:30:5416:42.54

 3  5 0.9407AUS8362 Dirty Deeds Alan Stein 126:5719:27:0620:40:4014:52.40

 5  6 0.9167CR1 Optimus Prime Trevor Taylor 147:2719:47:3621:35:3115:47.31

 7  7 0.8501F8 Al Fresco Dom Papaluca/John Rayner 184:3520:24:4424:00:4218:12.42



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Division 2 IRC

 1  1 1.0890F395 Giddy Up Robert Halvorsen 0:0026:12:0724:03:3818:15.38

 2  2 1.1020AUS11 Argo Chris Higham 41:3126:53:3824:24:1718:36.17

 3  3 1.0750RF177 Joss Ian Clyne 42:4526:54:5225:02:1219:14.12

 4  4 1.0730F410 Wasabi Paul Arns 51:1027:03:1725:12:5119:24.51

 5  5 1.0530F28 Circa Bill Henson 110:4128:02:4826:38:0620:50.06

 6  6 1.0430F20 Prime Factor Max Palleschi 128:0628:20:1327:10:0721:22.07

 7  7 1.0400EF3501 Phantom Graeme Cole 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Division 2 YAH

 2  1 0.7902AUS11 Argo Chris Higham 0:0019:17:0524:24:1718:36.17

 1  2 0.8050F395 Giddy Up Robert Halvorsen 5:0219:22:0724:03:3818:15.38

 6  3 0.7182F20 Prime Factor Max Palleschi 13:4019:30:4527:10:0721:22.07

 3  4 0.7895RF177 Joss Ian Clyne 28:5419:45:5925:02:1219:14.12

 5  5 0.7433F28 Circa Bill Henson 30:4719:47:5226:38:0620:50.06

 4  6 0.7900F410 Wasabi Paul Arns 38:0419:55:0925:12:5119:24.51

 7  7 0.7007F40 Fourth Dimension Lyn Powell/Ian Whitehead 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 7  7 0.7000EF3501 Phantom Graeme Cole 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 7  7 0.6200SP292 Vision Tim Harrison 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Division 3 IRC

 1  1 1.0170R9 Ocean Ranger Hugh Warner 0:0027:49:0327:21:0921:33.09

 2  2 0.9190R32 Blondie Simon Torvaldsen 102:0629:31:0932:07:16 2:19.16

 3  3 0.9210R131 Huckleberry Philip Sommerville-Ryan 132:4230:01:4532:36:18 2:48.18

 4  4 0.9230RF355 Le Jag Roger Raymond 216:2631:25:2934:02:47 4:14.47

 5  5 0.9970F4045 Selkie Alison Stock 0:00DNC 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 1:21.43



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Division 3 YAH

 1  1 0.7613R9 Ocean Ranger Hugh Warner 0:0020:49:2427:21:0921:33.09

 3  2 0.6592R131 Huckleberry Philip Sommerville-Ryan 40:1221:29:3632:36:18 2:48.18

 4  3 0.6391RF355 Le Jag Roger Raymond 56:0921:45:3334:02:47 4:14.47

 2  4 0.6869R32 Blondie Simon Torvaldsen 74:2622:03:5032:07:16 2:19.16

 5  5 0.7413F4045 Selkie Alison Stock 0:00DNC 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 1:21.43



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Double Handed IRC

 1  1 1.0430HY3600 Kraken Todd Giraudo 0:0026:17:2125:12:1919:24.19

 2  2 1.0760FC1 Fifty Four Matt Dickmann 240:4830:18:0928:09:4422:21.44

 3  3 0.9970F4045 Selkie Alison Stock 286:4531:04:0631:09:43 1:21.43

 4  4 0.9950F999 Cutty Wren Peter Henley 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 4  4 1.0030HY3000 Dart Vader Wayne Pitcher 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 4  4 1.0060HY197 Low Flying Duck Ryan Binedell 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00



29 January 2016

Results

2015 - 2016 Offshore Racing

68th Bunbury and Return Ocean Race

31/01/2016

Finishing 

Time

Handicap Elapsed 

Time

Position 

over line

Position

 on H'cap

Corrected 

Time

Minutes 

Off

Start Time:   18:12 

Double Handed YAH

 1  1 0.7903HY3600 Kraken Todd Giraudo 0:0019:55:1125:12:1919:24.19

 2  2 0.8003FC1 Fifty Four Matt Dickmann 157:0722:32:1828:09:4422:21.44

 3  3 0.7413F4045 Selkie Alison Stock 190:5023:06:0131:09:43 1:21.43

 4  4 0.7081F999 Cutty Wren Peter Henley 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 4  4 0.7144HY3000 Dart Vader Wayne Pitcher 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 4  4 0.7450HY197 Low Flying Duck Ryan Binedell 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00

 4  4 0.6200SP292 Vision Tim Harrison 0:00DNF 0:00:00 0:00:00 = = 0:00.00


